Jefferson County Case Number 2018SC001082 Jefferson County, a quasi municipal corporation vs. Joshua D Pernat & Sara L Manzke

Case summary

Case status

Filing date Case type Closed - Change of

07-03-2018 Small Claims Venue

Class code description

Sm Claim, Claim Under \$ Responsible official Branch ID

Limit Dehring, Robert F., Jr. 3

Party summary

Party type Party name Party status

Plaintiff Jefferson County, a quasi municipal corporation

Defendant Pernat, Joshua D Defendant Manzke, Sara L

Parties

Plaintiff: Jefferson County, a quasi municipal corporation

Date of birth Sex Race

Address (last updated 07-03-2018)

311 South Center Avenue, Jefferson, WI 53549 US

Attorneys

Attorney nameGuardian ad litemEnteredWard, Jon BlairNo07-03-2018

Defendant: Pernat, Joshua D

Date of birth Sex Race

Address (last updated 07-03-2018)

N8263 County Road E, Watertown, WI 53094 US

Attorneys

Attorney nameGuardian ad litemEnteredStrohbehn, Erin MNo07-13-2018

Visited on 08/28/2018

Defendant: Manzke, Sara L

Date of birth Sex Race

Address (last updated 07-03-2018)

N8263 County Road E, Watertown, WI 53094 US

Attorneys

Attorney nameGuardian ad litemEnteredStrohbehn, Erin MNo07-13-2018

Court record

Date ▼ Event Court official Court reporter Amount

07-17-2018 Notes

Additional text:

Clerk's Note: Case mailed to federal court 7/17/18.

07-17-2018 Change of venue, remove to federal court Dehring, Robert F., Jr.

07-13-2018 Memorandum

Additional text:

Routing Memo to Branch 3 for review, scheduling.

07-13-2018 Notice

Additional text:

of Removal - Atty Strohbehn

07-13-2018 eFiled Document Fee Paid \$20.00

Additional text:

Adjustment Number: 18A 133819, Payable Number: 153613, Receipt Number: 18R 013086,

Amount: \$20.00

07-13-2018 Notice of retainer

Additional text:

Atty Strohbehn for Defendants.

07-11-2018 Certificate of service \$40.00

Additional text:

Joshua D Pernat was personally served (S&C).

07-11-2018 Certificate of service \$60.00

Date V Event Court official Court reporter Amount
Additional text:
Sara L Manzke was personally served (S&C).

07-10-2018 Receipt
Additional text:
18R 012921

O7-03-2018 Other papers
Additional text:
Addendum to Small Claims Summons and Complaint

Additional text:

07-03-2018 Affidavit

of Matt Zangl, Interim Planning & Zoning Director

07-03-2018 Filing fee paid \$94.50

Additional text:

Adjustment Number: 18A 115335, Payable Number: 153385, Receipt Number: 18R 012533,

Amount: \$94.50

07-03-2018 Case initiated by electronic filing

07-03-2018 Summons and complaint

Privacy - Terms